

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

DU/DR-A/8-1/122AC/21/625

Date: 24.05.2021

NOTIFICATION

As recommended by the Committee constituted in the 121st Meeting of the Academic Council, Dibrugarh University held on 09.03.2021 regarding Modification in Grading System and Conversion Formula for different Post Graduate Academic Programmes of Dibrugarh University, the 122nd (Special and Online) Meeting of the Academic Council, Dibrugarh University, vide Resolution No.02 has approved modifications in Clauses 10.2.4 and 10.2.5 of the New Dibrugarh University Regulations for the Post Graduate Programmes in the Choice Based Credit System, 2018 (amended up to date), which amended the **Grading System and Conversion Formula** of the **CGPA** earned by a candidate qualified for a Post Graduate Degree.

In view of the above modifications of **Grading System and Conversion Formula** of the **CGPA** in the current Regulations, the following following **Conversion Formula** shall be applicable in **CGPA** of the Post Graduate students of Dibrugarh University, who have completed their Post Graduate Studies from Dibrugarh University in the CBCS mode during the period from 2009 to 2020:

Conversion Formula for the CGPA of the Post Graduate Programmes of Dibrugarh University conducted during the period from 2009 to 2020

> (a) Percentage = CGPA x 10+5 for CGPA \geq 5.5 (maximum 100) (b) Percentage = CGPA x 10 for 4.5 \leq CGPA < 5.5

Issued with due approval.

24/5/2024

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, D.U.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Heads of the Departments, Chairpersons of the Centres for Studies, Director, DUIET, Dibrugarh University.
- 7. The Principals/ Directors of the Affiliated Colleges/ Institutes affiliated to/ permitted by Dibrugarh University.
- 8. The Joint/ Deputy Controllers of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 9. The Academic Officer, Dibrugarh University.
- 10. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University with a request to upload the Notification in the Dibrugarh University website.
- 11. File.

24/5/2024

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University